

REFERENCE: 747798 81686A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : 9 PREPAID

ORDER DATE: November 29, 1995

ORDER TIME : 10:16 AM

ORDER NO. : 747798

CUSTOMER NO:

81686A

CUSTOMER: Mercedes Padin, Esq

KEITH MACK LEWIS COHEN &

LUMPKIN, P.A. 20th Floor

Miami, FL 33131

300001652883 12/05/95--01029--017 \*\*\*\*337.50 \*\*\*\*\*337.50

200 South Biscayne Boulevard NOV 2 8 1995

#### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: REGAL POINTE, L.C.

ယ္

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY
PLAIN STAMPED COPY XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Carol M. Hensal

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

T. BROWN NOV 2 9 1995

HORETAR ONE

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

## REGAL POINTE, L.C., a limited liability company



Each undersigned individual, being either a member or the authorized representative of a member, hereby presents these Articles of Organization to the Secretary of State of the State of Florida for the formation of a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I.

The name of the limited liability company is REGAL POINTE, L.C.

#### **ARTICLE II.**

- 1. This limited liability company is to exist until December 31, 2025.
- 2. The existence of this limited liability company shall commence on the date these Articles are executed.

#### ARTICLE III.

The name of the initial registered agent and the street address of the initial registered office are as follows:

Registered Agent

Address of Registered Office

Key Corporate Services, Inc.

200 South Biscayne Boulevard

20th Floor

Miami, Florida 33131

#### ARTICLE IV.

The initial Operating Agreement shall be adopted by the Members. Thereafter, the power to alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement shall be vested in the members of the limited liability company in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement.

#### ARTICLE V.

The Operating Agreement of this limited liability company contains provisions regarding:

The rights of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions;

1. The rights of the remaining members of this limited liability company to continue the business of this limited liability company on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, and any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in this limited liability company.

#### **ARTICLE VI.**

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of this limited liability company shall be as follows:

Street Address	Mailing Address
9200 South Dadeland Boulevard	9200 South Dadeland Boulevard
Suite 609	Suite 609
Miami, Florida 33156	Miami, Florida 33156

#### **ARTICLE VII.**

The business of this limited liability company is to be managed by the Members. The name and street address of the Managing Members are as follows:

#### Name

EQUITY CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

CAPITAL HOLDING LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company d/b/a Capital Holding of Connecticut, L.C.

#### Street Address

9200 South Dadeland Boulevard Suite 609 Miami, Florida 33156

85 Buckingham Street Hartford, Connecticut 06106

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual has hereunto executed these Articles of Organization this  $28^{\frac{76}{2}}$  day of <u>November</u>, 1995, at Miami, Florida.

EQUITY CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, a managing member

Edgar Lewis, its Authorized Representative

CAPITAL HOLDING LLC

Edgar Lewis, its Authorized Representative

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE-STATED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND FURTHER AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF HIS DUTIES.

KEY CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

Edgar Lewis

Data

# AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS OF REGAL POINTE, L.C.

STAT	E OF F	LORIDA	) ) ss:						
COUNTY OF DADE		FDADE	)						
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared EDGAR LEWIS, who, upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:									
1. I am the Attorney-in-Fact for EQUITY CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership and one of the two Managing Members of and CAPITAL HOLDING LLC. The other managing member is CAPITAL HOLDING LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company d/b/ in Florida as Capital Holding of Connecticut, L.C.									
memb	2. ers.	REGAL POIN	ITE, L.C. is a limited liabili	ty company which has at least two (2)					
	3.	The total amount of cash to be contributed by all of the members is \$100.00;.							
is as f	4. ollows:	A description and agreed upon value of property contributed by the members							
		Description		Agreed Upon Value					
		None		None					
	5.	No additional cash to be contributed by any of the members.							
<ol> <li>A description and agreed upon value of additional property to be contribute by the members is as follows:</li> </ol>									
		<u>Description</u>		Agreed Upon Value					
		None		None					

#### FURTHER AFFIANTS SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

	EQUITY CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, a managing member
Date: November 28 , 1995	Ву:
Representative,	EDGAR LEWIS, its Authorized
STATE OF FLORIDA )	
COUNTY OF DADE ) ss:	
CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LTD., a FI partnership. He is (check one)	as acknowledged before me this $\frac{28^{74}}{28^{14}}$ day of 95, by EDGAR LEWIS, as Attorney in Fact for EQUITY prida limited partnership, on behalf of the limited personally known to me or has produced a identification.
	Chearan George
	(Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment)
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ENCARNACION ABASCAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC257201 MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 3,1997	(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)  (Title or Rank)
	(Serial Number, if any)

Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires:

11/28/95/EQUITY.CAP/REGAL.PNT/ART-ORG.

## FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

IMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ANNUAL REPORT
1996



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B.-Multham Secretary of State DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ANNU	AL REPORT	AN CO			
FILING FEE \$ 238.75	Make Checi	Report \$100.00 + \$138.75 Payable To: FLOR			
1 Name and Mai	ling Address	DOCUMENT			

	1990		12.11		NAIPION OL A	CO::: C	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	36 HA	Y 1 PF	18:19		1
I ING FEE Annual Report \$100.00 + \$138.75 Corporation Supplemental Fee					SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA				1			
c 238 75 Make Check Payable To: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE												
The and Mailing Address DOCALBAE NIT #1 9500000915					IALLAMAGGET							
of Limited Liability Company		1a. Principal Place of Business Address				1						
REGAL POINTE, L.C.			9200 SOUTH	DADELA	ND BLV	D.						
USUU GU	OUTH DAD	ELAN	BLVD.				ı	SUITE 500	· <del>-</del>			l
SUITE :	5021. 2 500							MIAMI, FL	33156			1
MIYMI .	FL 331	.56						,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>				ł
							i. All Digital On Books		_			4
If above mailing address is incorrect in _ny way, line through in			th incorrect li	Incorrect Information and enter correction in Block 2s. 2s. Mailing Address			3. Date Organized or Qualified 3s. State of Formation		of Formation	l		
Principal F	Place of Busine	1128		21. Mithing Addition		11/28/1995		FL	rL			
	-10			Suite, Apl.	#, otc.	<del></del>		4. FEI Number		Applied For		7
Suito, Apl. #.	OIC.							Applied		Applied For	-	
×				City & Sta	10	<del></del> -		65-0621249			Not Applicable	' ]
City & State								5. Date of Last Re	port	6. Cortific	ate of Status Desired	7
Z <sub>I</sub> D	<del></del>	Country		Zip Country		У	]		NR 13 AUG	torog. Lee Required	]	
ZIP						ļ						4
	7 Name 8	nd Add	eca of Current I	legistered i	Agent			6. Name and Addre	ss of New Re	gistered A	gent	-
	7. 140110 -						Name					1
KEY CO	RPORATE	SER'	ICES, IN	c.			Stroot Address (	P.O. Box Number is	Not Acceptal	olo)		<u> </u>
200 St	OUTH BIS	ONIN	A DPIAD.						<u> </u>	11111	184353	4
20TH 1	FL 33	1131			Suite, Apt. #, etc		-05/30/9601011003 ****238,75 ****238,75				70	
MLAMI	, FL 33	,,,,,							43333	Zip Codi	ე <u>ფილიია⊆ე∪.</u> 9	7
							City		FL	J., 5.1.1		1
							<u> </u>		Latin Ibin elal	ement for the	ne purpose of changin	_
9 Pursuan	t to the provisi	ons of S	ctions 608.416	and 608.508	Florida Statuti	os, the a	bove-named limits	d liability company su active vote of a majority	of the membe	rs. I heroby	he purpose of changin accept the appointmen	nt
it - an elekata	d office or regited agent, and a	Siei du al	THE OF LOCAL STREET	State of Flo	nda, Such chan	iña wira c	Idinonizado) aniini					- 1
as registere	ag agent, and e	accept to	3 Congulions.				DATE					_
SIGNATUF	RE			Associated /	NC*C Registered At	oeni segnatu	re reguled when ranslat	eterg)				
		freds	mbers/Manager			Busin	ess Street Addres	5	Cit	y, State and	Zip Code	-
10. Tille	Mai	laging iv	Mibersivianayo		<del> </del>							- 1
1		_		SUITE SOO		DADELAND	BLVD.	MIAMI	, FL	33156	- }	
MGRM	EQUITY	CAP:	TAL HOLD						ORD, CT 06106		Ì	
						HAM STREET					l	
MGRM	CAPITA	T HO	DING, LL	G	שטע כס	CTI 121			1			Ì
					1				İ			Į
ļ ļ					i							ĺ
												1
†										$\sim$		1
ļ ļ	1								Ì.	$\mathcal{O}_{I}$		l
									1 /	LAI"	dla	
									] /	ヘンス	10/10	
[	ļ				1				Į.	YY?		
					<b>,</b>					7//	)	
										7)	`	
					<u> </u>							
11 I do hereby certify that the irr ormation supplied with this filling is voluntarily furnished and does not qu							setion 110 f	17/3) (k). Flonda Statu	les.			
11 Idoh	ereby certify th	hat the ir	ormation supplies	d with this fi	ling is voluntari	ly furnist	ned and does not d	juality for the exemplic ature shall have the s	on stated in St ame legal effe	ect as it mai	de under oath; that I a	m a
			- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1		one is interand		war war and the first of Man.				Florida Statutes, and	4113

I further certify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as it made under oath; that I am a managing member or manager () the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes; and that managing member or manager () the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes; and that managing member or manager () the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes; and that managing member or manager () the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes; and that managing member or manager () the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes; and that managing member or manager () the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes; and that managing member or manager () the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes; and that manager () the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes; and that manager () the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes; and that manager () the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes; and the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes; and the limited liability company or the



ROBERT E. SPIELMAN

(305)670-9700 5/21/96